Michael and 
St. George, Knight Bachelor, Queen's Counsel, Governor-General of 
Saint Lucia do hereby proclaim that the Castries Water Works Forest 
R~c.:Prvp ~h:::ill he a Forest Reserve under the Forest, Soil and Water 

SCHEDULE 

All that portion of land Three Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-Nine (3,449) 
acres in extent and bounded as follows : -

NORTH: by lands of: 
R. Myers et al (De SeGuiran No. 38) R. Ragukanoan, St. Auban Simon 
et al (Babonneau Bonne Terre 38R). 
A. Popo. R. Foster, J. Pindar. Ludovic, Joseph et al (Cher De. Charmin 17B). 
J.